Automatic Serger
Ay - rie

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1, As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0,1" and "2.5” indicate the length {in meters} of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y Y AFMIHMBAIZEBLULT

YA R A=Y O#L, #02 FOHIE, A—YTFO RETORHEISBT IO,
CHEROBFE, EREAL, 01, 25FONMIE, KE (BELA-NV) ERUET.
CHERO () i, ASRTHEULTOSITRSTHE L ERKLET.
{5APAR=YO————— Bik, SHATHE L EEKULET,

oo

29146107
No.1011-03




CONTENTS

H /4
1. PRESSER FOOT & LOWER KNIFE BRACKET COMPONENTS ........ooiviiinieeniinieeeann 1
R - R A AHUAHERIR
2 SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS ...\t rtanee it st aaamae it anee s 3
FoA KAy R—HIE | | P
3. FRAME COMPONENTS . ... .. EUTRRTRIUROR TSRO 5
AR
4 COVER COMPONENTS . .\ .o et toutt et ettt e e e et r s e e et 7
A 73— 5%
5. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS .. ..oiuiiinrtiaieioniini e 9
SRR ARG
6. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS .. ... otiuttineeiieaniiiisa e 11
W[HA N - HEMEFE
7 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER & PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS .......oooiiiiioiiiiin 13
MR LV RENAL y FHER
8 PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ... rttttteeenetem ettt teaas e ssn e 15
B - £8) (X 7Y av) Mk
9. CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART) . ...\ cvvi e 17
FidlEEGR (7Y s V)
10. VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS(AIR-TYPE:ASN=885) ...\ ovviaonmeiii e 19
gpGRy 2 A% (T7 —{k: ASN-395)
11. SS—40:SINGLE STACKER COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART) ... c.oooviviiinnieee 21
VT WARY F— (AT a i
12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART) ..........ooooiiiinnnineenn 23
Fik Y REEE (P77 Ya Vi)
13. SUPPORT TABLE & PEDAL COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART) ... 25
wHF— TN RANER FTYVa Ui
14 MOTOR & PULLEY COMPONENTS ... \turutrattintete et aetiaannaaaee 27
e—& - T UHE
15. VACUUMING BOX COPMONENTS(AIRLESS—TYPE:ASN-395T) ... .. .oovoinnnieiniennnn 29
PRy 7 AMBE (T7— L AERE: ASN—-395T)
16. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS(AIRLESS-TYPE:ASN-395T) .........oovvninnnn 31
sz FIFER (D7 -V AR ASN~-3956T)
17. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS ... .00 cuiuittninrntein e ataaarnee e 33

BERy 7 ARG



18, OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS ... e e 35

BiERy 7 A&

19. MAIN PRINT CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .. .. . otmtittiineterieneaneneenanns 37
MA I NS '

20. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . ...\ ottt et e e 38
NEIVEARBE R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...+ \ vttt e e e, 39

4]



1. PRESSER FOOT & LOWER KNIFE BRACKET COMPONENTS
A - F A ARHERER

21.22-23

2

4
=y - "’*—"%




REF. N0 NOTE _  PARTNO.  _ _ _ ______ DESCRLPTION _________| LA T N Qty_
1 G5305-397-000-A PRESSER FOOT ARM Aing l
2 G5906-387-GBO PRESSER FOOT ASM. .E A¥1(E33 1
3 G&SGT-397-0BO PRESSER FOOT ASM. ,F AYI(F)23 t
4 G5508-397-TB0 PRESSER FOOT ASH, .G A¥T(GI3 H
5 G5910-387-000 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 1LYy (1

-7 SS-GTIUEE0-SF SCREW 9/64-40 =6 F5§59/64-40 L=6 83
7 B1530-304-G00 STOPPER ¥ ZpIN - (n
8 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2, 5X6X0.5 v7¥ 4 1 2,5X6X0.5 (1)
4 3S-7G60610- 5P SCRER 3/32-56 1= 5.5 YAEIFY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
10 BL5E1-814-000 REAR PRESSER FGOT Fahvh A (1)
TT SS-EURUZTU-SP SCREW 3/732-56 L= [.9 t7%y 3732-56 L=1.9 T
12 GS906-387-000 STITCH TONGUE NIV INE TR n
13 Bi508-804-00B SPRING AFT OSN3 (n
14 88-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.§ Y3y (1)
15 #01 G5906-197-000 PRESSER FOOT,E #3x(E) (1)
18 02 U5007-397-000 PRESSER FUOT, F FIT(F) [S8]
17 #03 G5908-397-000 PRESSER FOOT,G AH1(6) (0
18 118-2070% FINGER GUARD ey - ()
19 406 R4205-HOD-EOF THROAT PLATE(BD4, 2 LINE FEED) 280 Yn){A (B, 2L¥E5T) 1
20 206 R4205-HOB-E0A THROAT PLATE{BR4, 2 LIXE FEED) 23vA UnY{R(BBY, 2L IAYY) 1
71 0T RATO0-KEE-TOX TAROAT PLATE, & AITE(E) T
22 202 R4100-K5F-C0A THROAT PLATE (F) ny 24(F) 1
23 303 R4100-KE5G-COA THROAT PLATE,G nBLE(G) 1
24 105 118-81107 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 753N (F-17) 1
25 161-03400 HAIN FEED BOG JarIns 1
75 16T-04T01 DIFFERENTIAL FEEY TUG TN 10F T
27 250-20900 EDGE GUIDE I9F b AR 1
28 $5-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 72y 1/8-44 1=6 2
29 WP-0320500-5D M3 FASHER e3P A3 H3 2
0 250-20801 EDGE GUIDE BASE Iy# A {24 1
T GH001 - 397-000 CLOTH GUIDE PLATE L T
a2 G5304- 397 -0A0 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM, FEATN IR0 1
33 G8903-397-000 THROAT PLATE BASE, A MEY {(A) (1)
34 121-02802 LEVER SHAFT A5 A4 Mabn -3 2 (1)
a5 121-02950 LEVER ASH, A4 L - 13 (1)
35 TZT-03107 REBBERPLUG I U P E [4)
37 121-03602 RUBBER PLEG A R LIV AL (1)
18 RE-0800000-K0 F-SHAPED SKAP REING (8MK) EA' 2bA7 & (1)
39 G5904-397-000 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET TAATN YL (1)
40 (5902-397-000 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD FRARTHN T ¥ {1)
47 T2T-32908 ROTATTRG STOPPER SERTTFAR ¥ 7 A99F X [48

42 121-33104 LEVER SHAFT ASK. FRAR A¥2 ()
43 121-33203 SPRING STOPPER SHARN F PALH {1
44 118-02006 LEVER SPRING A2 Ba{bA - B} {1}
45 118-06304 PLUG hE{E78 {1}
L TT3-36607 SFRIRG SR [4);
17 118-46805 HOLBER PIN ey {3
48 B2739-761-000 WASHER b (1}
49 B4115-704-0909 SPRING AFIM T AR MR {4
50 §8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥33 11/64-40 L=6 (2}
51 35-T090719-8P SCREW 9754-40 L= 6.8 A 71y ¥/64-40 [=6.8 &3]
52 $5-7110720-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 TALIEY 11/64-40 L=7 {1}
53 §$5-7110849-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TAL7EY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
54 §8-7151129-SP SCREF 15/64-28 L=I1 FAEFY 15/64-28 L=11 (n
55 §$-9111019-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 phyA* Ah 11/64-40 1=9.5 (1)
5% TTE-360073 LORER KRITE THAZ T
57 =05 119-54509 CERAKIC LOWER ENIFE YIxyy 447 H
a8 118-45302 UPPER KKIFE SUPPORT A EFAZEY A 3
59 118-45609 KNEFE (325 i
60 WP-0370316-5D WASKER 3,7X8X%0.3 b3 % 3,7R8X0.3 1
&1 SS-9UUTETI-IF SURER 9754~4T =8 TFh7% AF G/647107 =8 ]
62 $5-6111048-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¥33y 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
63 304 115-98900 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT nFAAE¥L 1
64 104 118-45807 UPPER EKIFE #7AR 1
65 204 115-65702 WASHER DAZAIL ¥ b % 1
154 T4 SS-AUGTIIT-5F SUREW 37T2-58 L=4.5 FRFY/3ITEE L=2.5 1
67 204 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE JFARATL 1
68 204 115-65693 UPPER KNIFE COVER AFALAN - 1
§9 204 $8-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-49 =16 a240% A 11/64-40 L=16 1
78 106 R41G5-ROD-EQO THROAT PLATE(BD4, 1 LINE FEEDR) 2%vn A {R({BD4, 1L ¥37Y) 1
TT B RI1U5-BOE-EGD THHOAT PLATE(BEd, T LIRE FEED) TFVA TRY{R(BBA, IFTA79 ) T
72 162-54807 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG FIN ST 1 1
73 107 G5E$12-387-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. A1 23 1
74 118-209¢1 FINGER GUARD -y (1)
76 G5210-397-000 PRESSER FGOT HINGE ey (1)
T8 $3-GUU0GH0-5F SCREW 3/64-40 L=6 5§y 9/64-40 L=6 T
77 B153C-804-000 STOPPER A3L ApIN - (1
78 WP-0250516-8SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 v3¥ § 3 2.5X6X0.5 (0
T4 §8-7060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 FAEFRY 3/32-56 1=5.5 (1)
80 BL511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FQOT AFAVE R (1)
31 SS-6UETII0-SP SCREW37%2°%6 L= 1.9 Y73y 3732-56 LT [43)
82 65913-387-000 STITCH TOKGUE fhant 1 4 (1)
83 B1508-804-008 SPRING 3T MIPIN 2 (1)
84 §8-7080520-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.8 TAETRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
45 G5934-397-000 CURL GUARD R (1)
L 35-60R0440-TP SCREW3772-56 L=3.5 (T2 %0 [48}
87 G5912-397-000 PRESSER FOOT ¥ 1€}

ROTE (&)

£01. .. FOR M0-3904-0E5-300/8F1H
£#02,,, . FOR KO-3904-0F5-300/SF1H
#03....FOR HO-3904-0G5-300/SF1H
204, .. FOR EXPORT

#05. ... SPECIAL ORDER PART

506, .., 0PTIONAL PART
#07....PRESSER FOOT WITH CURL GUARD

HOQ-3504-0E5- 300/SFINAE
NO-3904-0F5-300/SF1Hi
MO-3804-065-300/3F1HM
KA

FREX RS
A7 a A
A—-NVELFERA



2.SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS
HA KAy 4R




REF.KG _KOTE _ PART RO, _ _ _ ______ BESCRIPTION __ _______| C oy A 4o Qy_
1 MAT-038010B0 KNIFE REST COMPL, AR Y073 I
2 MAT-036010AA KNIFF REST ASM. AR 4RI Y (H
3 MAT-03602000 KNIFE REST LID ARR {74 (n
4 $5-2060320~SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.2 IRy 3/32-56 L=3.2 (2)
5 MAT-03604000 KNIFE REST PLATE AN AP r4AR (1)
6 S85-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=7 D
7 MAT-03605004 FIXING KNIFE AF4AR (1)
8 NAT-03606000 WORK KNIFE b AR (1)
9 MAT-03607000 KNIFE SHAFT ARV H (N

10 MAT-036080A0 (1L SUPPLY HOLDER ASM, ARg2Patdr 73 (1
T MAT-03610000 O1L SUPPLY PIPE BRACKET ¥0an 17 RARTY (2)
12 S5-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t5ay 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
13 MAT-02111000 SPRING b -AZET AN A3 (1)
14 MAT-02502000 DRIVING LEVER Fh YA - (1)
15 BP-40G0000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 vz-h oAy (0.2)
6 SS-2060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 I3y 3/32-56 L=4.5 )
17 55-6000520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5,0 I3y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
i8 $S-6080410-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 vI3y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
19 $5-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 1523y 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
20 WP-0250516-8D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L3¥ A 3 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
21 HAT-04400000 ADJUSTING PLATE RE ETTTRT ] D
22 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A" 23 3/16-28 L=9 1
23 MAT-03603000-A KNIFE REST BRACKET ARA AV IIRL 1
24 $§-4150715-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAT XY 15/64-28 L=T |
25 $S-5111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v33y 11/64-40 L=12 1
26 MAT-03608000 DRIVE PIN ST, I
27 MAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK AASD THIT ¥ 1
28 $S-7080520-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YIE5EyT 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
29 MAT-02106000 SPRING b -AZAHIN X 1
30 MAT-03611000-A4 SIDE COVER AU {3380 - 1
31 $5-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALIXY 11/64-40 1.=7.8 p)



3. FRAME COMPONENTS

AR




REF.NO _NOTE = PARTAO, = . BESCRIPTION .. __] LS N T S Qty . |
1 G5944-395-0A0  TABLE & STAND UNIT ASN-395 ¥yy93 1
2 G5936-395-0006  TABLE F-7' 4 (n
3 G5935-395-000  UPPER PLATE ESVE LR AL {1
4 G5934-395-000  LOWER PLATE ESVLLST FE: (B
5 E4373-172-000  CASTER A 24 A (4)
g G5942-395-000 TABLE SPACER RUBBER F-7" RAN —F-T° & (8)
7 65943-395-000  SPONGE KA 4F VR vy (1)
8 #02 CM-3002002-02  SAFETY LABEL 2 (LARGE) Tye vIn h 2(2 1) (D
9 #03 CM-3002002-A2  SAFETY LABEL 4 (LARGE) FUE YA L 408 1) (1)

0 161-10405 SCREW R AN bARY 1
§ 161-10306 CLOTH GUIDE ZIH AN 1
12 01 GHOBO-307-0A0  CLOTH TABLE ASM. FY L ST E] 1
13 G5060-397-000  CLOTH TABLE RIRES A {1
14 G5061-397-000¢  CLOTH TABLE FOOT R/ 1IF20 (2)
15 NM-GOS0011-SF NUT M8 nyasFIs M8 132 (23
16 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 Y (2)
17 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 eI% b 3 b 4vh 8.4X15.5  (4)
18 SM-8080053-SC  SCREW M8 L=100 nyhsE Ah M8 L=100 (2)
19 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TREIEY D=4.1 L=20 (4)
20 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 b3% % 4.5X10%0.8 (4)
21 SH-4040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Fam a3y M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
22 111-56007 CASE 1/l (D
23 G5065-397-000  CASE FIXED PLATE IR VIFA48 (1)
24 111-55801 CASE MAGNET TEML 37 3ob (1)
25 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 T¥Hr7HE B M6 L=20 4
26 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1K12.2K1.5 SR 4
27 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (S5 al i BV M=) 4
28 G1015-192-000  CLAMP A 2
29 Gl016-192-000  CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE A ya44 4
30 G5523-127-000  OPERATION PANEL PIPE VRN FNTF2Y 1
31 GH062-397-000  TRANSMISSION BOX INSTALLING PL VIV ELTE |
32 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 nyhsrHE b K6 L=20 6
33 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5%1.6 275 1 2 8
34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NERPh R MG 8
35 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyhrFIL M 132 6
36 SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 BIH7E b M6 L=18 2

NOTE (jx&d)

#01....0PTIONAL PART
#02, .. .FOR DOMESTIC USE
#03....FOR EXPORT

AT vavEg
EH R
L4



4. COVER COMPONENTS

3 —HfR

#

12
13



REF.NO  _WOTE  _PARTNO. . ____. DESCRILPTION _________. LN S B Qy |
1 G5072-397-000-A FRONT COVER JIIN - 1
2 #03 5541-395-040  SOLENOID VALVE(2-PORT) 28 -bF YA Y I8 1
3 #01 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IR tAA M4 L=12 2
4 G5070-397-000  SIDE COVER YIAVER - i
5 SL-4041291-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 Fat IRy vAZ M4 L=12 2
b SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FaT 333" LA H4K0.7 L=20 2
7 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4,.5X10X0.8 3 A 3 4.5X10X0.8 2
8 NM-2040001-SC  WING NUT M4 FI-}7% 2
] #04 G5932-397-000 REAR COVER yymhat - i

10 #05 G5071-397-000 REAR COVER gy - 1
11 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 Fa' 137" tAZ M4X0,7 L=20 2
12 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7¥ B 3 4.56K10X0.8 2
13 NM-9040001-SC  WING NUT M4 Fa-+3b 2
14 #02 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k3% 4 3 4.5X10X0.8 2
15 #02 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayRy3sh 9/64-40 2
16 #02 B1127-415-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (C) 7-A Ah7¥i{ C |
17 #03 G5081-397-000  SPEED CONTROLLER PLATE piA VN ML A 1
18 £03 PC-0126010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak b avpE-3 4
18 #03 5SL-4042591-8C  SCREW M4 1=25 ¥ RYR I O M4 L=25 4
20 #03 G5080-397-006  TABLE BLOW F=7" A7 0~ 4
21 #03 NM-G040001-SC  NUT M4 /A2 M4 4
22 #03 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FIantvh 160 4
23 #03 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7 1

24 #03 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b % 4.6X10X0.8 4

25 #03 PJ-3090800-04  UNION,Y 154 2% 29 74 I

26 03  PJ-3040600-01  ELBOW by 2-3IAa i

27 SL-4041291-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 Fa ORI bEAR M4 L=12 2

NOTE (#5) #01.. MAKES YSE OF 3 SCREW(FOR ASN-395T) ASN-395Ti3 3 & H

702, .. FOR ASN-385 ASN-395H

#03...FOR ASN-395L(OPTIONAL PART) ASN-395LA (A 73 a v 4)
#04, . FOR DOMESTIC USE AND JE EHHEUJIER

#05, . . FOR EXPORT LB A



5. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS
SEER SRR




REF, NO _ _NOTE ~__PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION _______... LS S S aty __
1 G5003-397-000  SENSOR CORD FIXED PLATE Eyd-a-hr AR 1
2 G5004-397-000  SENSOR INSTALLING BASE Er-prhR 4 1
3 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 tI% H % 4.8X8.4%0.8 2
4 S$S-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 tI%y* 11/64-40 L=11 2
5 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 S50 6
5 FX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP F-7 R py !
7 EX~0015000-0D  CABLF CLIP -7 awyoe i
8 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP Fo7 b vy 1
g SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT XY tAA M4X0.7 L=10 2

10 §5-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b5A2Y 9/64-40 L=6 2
It WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 ¥ 3 3.7X8X0.3 2
12 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2RY A7 MEX0.8 L=10 1
13 WP-0982616-SP  WASHER 9,8X24.0X2.6 vI¥ ik 0,8X24X2.6 3
14 G5928-397-000  BLOWER CASE yOTIY-% 1
15 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION EA 370 4
16 250-28853 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT ASM. ¥ aavey -3 1
17 $S5-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 53y 11/64-40 1=5.5 1
18 G5903-307-000  THROAT PLATE BASE,A NILRET 4 (A) 1
19 250-28754 LUMTNESCE SENSOR ASM, AI2EVE-23 I

20 G5002-397-000  SENSOR FIXED PLATE Ty¥-#¥1 1

21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B2y v {7 A 1

22 $S-7000420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1L=3.5 TAEIEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 1

23 G5927-397-0A0  OIl PLUG ASM, pMaay #3 1

24 $5927-397-000  OIL PLUG n{2aY (n

25 PJ-(320540-01  HOSE NIPPLE -2297 4 {2)

26 BY-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f1-7' (0.6)

27 PX-9500050-00  CUPLING v VA (1

28 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG 734 (1)

29 G5040-397-000  SEWING MACHINE SUPPORT PLATE M7t $¥E 2

30 GAK-01003800 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B AFETH Ab¥n - B 2

31 NM-6G60001-SC°  NUT M§ oyh7FyE M6 132 2

32 NM-7060032-5C  HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M6 nyhy7imish 3% 4 M6 2

33 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 nynITFEt kb 4

34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N R NG 6

35 G5901-397-000  SAFETY PLATE AFT BN - (1

36 121-020600 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AR RN A4 (h

37 8$5-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6,1 TALIEY 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)

38 $5-5110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=T (1)

39 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12,.5X0.3 F3F 24 P 3 8.5%12.5%0.3 (1)

40 B3013-141-H0A  WASHER Lismsh kv : ¥ 3 (1)

41 #01 G5918-397-0A0 ADJUSTING CLICK ASM. FATLIIA 73 1

42 G5919-397-000  ADJUSTING CLICK BASE FaubIVAN A 4 {1

43 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t33y 1/8-44 L=6 (2

44 G5918-397-000  ADJUSTING CLICK, B FartI9A B (1)

NOTE (i%5)

#01... . 0PTIONAL PART

- 10 -

AT VE&



6.CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS

AR - e Ek

— 11—



REF.XQ _NOTE _ PARTNO. ____ . __. DESCRIPTION _ _______ LSRR S S ey, .
1 G5012-397-000  GUIDE BODY AR A t
2 G5013-397-000  CLOTH GUIDE RITH 1
3 250-20207 SLIDE BASE AN 2N B A I
4 250-20009 SLIDE SHAFT 52 8 2
5 G5014-397-000  GUIDE CONNECTING PLATE AN LIy 2
8 250-20306 ADJUSTING SHAFT IFFANLYI 7 i
7 250~20405 KNOB Fabrtf) 7 1
8 109-01106 SPRING A¥ont 3 2
9 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyRITHE Eb 4

10 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 pyhy7IE kb M6 1=10 1
i1 WP-0430800-50  WASHER M4 bS8 8 2 I AvE M4 4
12 D2301-M1Y-COW  WING NUT 93y {bYHYFA F3-Fb 2
13 SH-1030601-8C SCREW M3 X 8 #5233 M3X0.5 1=6 2
14 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef 4hAY 6 2
15 G5010-397-000  CLOTH PLATE 244 1
16 S§S-8110410-TP  SCREW t1/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
17 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R4 NYTYT 93 1
13 WZ-0420350-XP  DISC SPRING ¥IN R 1
19 €5-0400561A-SD  THRUST HOLBER D=4 W=5 Z72p0F D=4 W=5 1
20 S5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 bAZY 1/8-44 1=3.2 1
21 55-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 ky3y" 11/64-40 L=14 1
22 NS-6110420-3P  NUT 11/64-40 B¥EI1Yh 11/64-40 1
23 118-02402 SPRING IR AN F 1
24 121-03305 STOPPER AR BANANIN - I
25 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 yhes3y' 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 161-87508 SCREW b PARY 2
27 G5943-395-000 - SPONGE TR AF A Y 1
28 G5011-397-000  SPACER LINER AN —3-34F- i

- 12 —



.PRESSER FOOT LIFTER & P
ALY - RENVAAL Y FHR




REF. NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. ___ ______ DESCRILPTION ________ L A aty_
1 PA-2002514-A0  AIR CYLINDER Ry AN AIVE ]
2 PX-5000030-00  KNUCKLE Yo 4F704 1
3 B1210-111-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK COLLAR AR - 25VIhG- 1
4 #03 HX-0015¢00-0F  CABLE CLIP -7 WPV 1
5 G5930-397-000 CYLINDER PLATE Arrys yIvE - MIYAL4 1
6 §5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 n¥hrE Ah 15/64-28 L=11 2
7 SK-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 DA77 B MG L=25 2
8 PC-0151140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -h avhi-7 1
9 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 &2 2 0 2

10 G7004-397-000  POWER SQURCE SWITCH BASE 7yt A yF NI E{4 1
11 B2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 1-b PABFSOA 2
12 SL-4051491-8C  WASHER SCREW ARy 4
13 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 a7 133 ©AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
14 161-156701 SAFETY SWITCH BASE PLATE TR VRLIFRIINE A 1
15 161-15859 SAFETY SWITCH ASM, vy A¥F I3 1
i6 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER (&2 23 4
17 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AREH 3 M4 2
18 NM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 uyhridh M4 2
19 SM-4043001-SB  SCREW M4X0.7 L=30 FAT 23Y M4X0.7 L=30 2
20 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-PR{IFRNIIR A 1
21 161-16107 RUBBER 7-bAYFT A 1
22 161-15256b STACKER SWITCH ASH, AATh b 9A4IF 43 2
23 §8-1110640-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3,5 73 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
24 MTK-440VSWOG BUTTON SWITCH ¥ AVIAIF 1
25 #01 HA-0028100-00 SWITCH % 1
26 #02 HA-0028100-0A  BUTTON SWITCH Myf 1
27 #03 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT IRV LAX M4XG.T L=10 2
28 #03 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP Jrtyn -3 1

NOTE (iERL)

#01...FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 380~440V)
#02,..FOR DOMESTIC USE(1-PHASE 100V)

#03...FOR #01 AND FOR 402

~ 14 —

& 1 (348380 ~440V)
ENm (HAF100V)
#01,4025



9.CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART)

T T T T T T T T T T T T MM e e e e e e e

FGIEBEGE CF 7 a Vi)

- 17 -



REF.NG = NOTE _ PARTNO. . _____ BESCREPTILON _________] | S S T S Qty_ _
1 #01 G5050-395-0A0 CLOTH CONTROL COMPL. FIAZE M VULES 1
2 #02 G5051-395-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL COMPL. (AIRLESS) R)v4% 317-bA3 i
3 G5050-397-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL DEVICE ASM, EYRZE S V1T 2 E] (n
4 G5052-397-000 SLIDE BASE,B AF{p 4 AB (1)
5 (5053-397-060  COVER BASE SCREW IN R ARY (3)
6 250-21108 LINK BASE INZASE (N
7 250-21452 CONTROL STOPPER ASM. ¥ ARRIN <23 (n
8 260-21700 COVER 4% ahn - (1
9 162-45409 CONTROL LEVER 4% 32 95 (n

10 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=14 (3
i1 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b F % 4.6X10%X0.8 (3)
12 162-46308 DRIVING LINK VAN N (N
13 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.3 2 y3y D=6.35 H=2.3 (2)
14 NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 BYhrFIN 11/64-40 (2)
15 162-45201 BEARING ARM YA (1)
16 SD-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW Ry (1)
17 SB-1060012-0C  BALL BEARING anyt vy yok {1)
18 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW B=6  H= 2.7 2 viy D=6 H=2.7 {1}
19 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThLF3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 {1
20 162-46118 SLIDER M3 ¥4% azy{y M3 (i)

21 SU-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H=4 43y D=4.b H=4 (1)

22 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nyhr7+E Ah M3X0,.5 L=6 (1)

23 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 e R ab ATl M3 (4)

24 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING {RHh vIN MR BT} n

25 161-85407 PRESSER BAR ADJUSTING SHAFT A AIRYIFIAVLYT JA (2)

26 NS-6030310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ayRyFIe 9/64-40 (7

27 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3,7X8X1 b8 b 3 3.7X8X1 (2)

28 162-45151 CLOTH CONTROL PLATE ASM. B Auf% 344 Br3 (1)

29 S5-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 mEhaE b 11/64-40 1=5.3 (1)

30 161-93906 ADJUSTING PLATE 2/ b4% 3 7yvar Farony (1)

31 SS5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 £33y 3/32-56 L=3.5 1

32 N§S-6060310-SP NUT 3/32-56 uyhrIdh 3/32-56 (1)
33 161-94201 ADJUSTING KNOB RITY FINLY ¥v3 {1

34 MAH-1001600A CLOTH GUIDE KNOB AN ¥93 (D

a5 161-94300 SPRING F/4% 3 7YVAIN % (D

36 161-92205 ADJUSTING SCREW X7y Fanyy ¥ 7 (D

37 $S8-2110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhE32y 11/64-40 L=7 (3

38 SD-0500481-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 4.8 A vEy D=6 H=4.8 (n

39 250-28655 SOLENCID ASM. FYACE VAT E S (1N

40 NM-6040003-8SC  NUT ¥4 HihiFyh M4 (2)

41 WS-0410002-EN  SPRING WASHER NI TR M4 (2)

42 G5050-397-000  SLIDE BASE,A AFAR AT 4A (1)

43 G5061-397-000  CLOTH CONTROL BASE Riv4% ah &4 (1)

44 WS-0310702-KB  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.3X0.7 IS A A S 1) (4)

45 WZ-0541510-KP  WAVED WASHER 6.4X9,0X0,3 F34 43 H % 5.4X9X0.3 (1)

46 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER X5 eI F % ab Ak Mo §))

47 SD-0600291-TP  HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 B vy D=6 H=2.9 (1

48 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L34 % 4.5X10X0.8 (4)

49 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 A" 133 bAZ M3X0.5 L=6 {2)

50 250-21007 SLIDE HOLD NUT A74 0 BAF b {1

GH 109-03409 RETAINING BLOCK FHIk 0% 39 {n

52 #01 G8510-397-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL ASM. FAZE SV n

53 #02 G8513-397-0A0 CLOTH CONTROL CORD ASM. VAT E M e PISE H] (n

54 #03  ©M-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2 fa94y-R(16) (1)

NOTE (¥ER)

#01....FOR ASN-395
#02,,,.FOR ASN-395T
#03....FOR JE

- 18 —

ASN-395 H
ASN-395T H
JEM



10. VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS(AIR~TYPE:ASN—395)
HRERYy 7 AR (7 -8k : ASN—395)

- 19 -




REF. NO _ NOTE PART N0, DESCRIPTILON | S A T Qy

1 GMC-260050A0  WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT ASM. IR A4IZPF(IR) I
2 GMC-26001000 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT ¥4 {130 ¥ (D
3 161-13805 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT BASE ARG A IAVERIIFR A (D
4 GMC-08033000 SCREW 10-32 UNF L=9 IVE 7 b-bhARY (2)

5 GMC-08031000 ELBOW A4I37 F39 ILK (1)
5 GNC-08032000 ELROW PLATE vE 7 - (D
Vi GMC-08034000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 7 Iy ARy (2)
8 GMC-08035000 WAHER 7 IryhbAR A R (2)

9 GMC-08025000 HOSE CLAMP PR {YIXI5A3995Y7° 1
10 GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP 5203y 3
11 GNC-080G14000 WASTE JUNCTION TUBE 27F TITAFa-7 1
12 GMC-08015000 WASTE REMOVER Ve vLE 1
13 GMC-08016000 NEEDLE VALVE oM AT 1
14 GMC-08017000 TUBE CONNECTOR Fa-7" IFV4- 1
15 GMC-08019000 FLEXIBLE HOSE VISV A 1
16 GMC-0801800A  TUBE CLANP F1-7 IV 2
17 SM-9062003-SC  SCREW M6 L=20 nyHarE bk M6 L=20 2
18 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 2 2 M 3 2
19 NM-6060001-8C  NUT M6 nyRrFIe M6 132 2
20 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 MR MG 2
71 GHC-08039000 CANTSTER COVER 2 AR~ 7R 1
22 GMC-08036040 INLET PORT ASM. 8 2NE YIIVIAE (F3) 1
23 GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP F-2r3v7e (n
24 GMC-08036000 INLET PORT ELBOW A AME w223V LA (1)
25 GMC-08037000 INLET PORT BODY IVE $3a3r ¥ (1)
26 GNC-08041000 INLET PORT RING NG ¥Yasy £ MY (n
27 G5925-397-000  WASTE CANISTER Favy vE vrA 1
28 BT-1500901-Z0 AIR TUBE I7-%-2 2,2
29 F1017-003-000 NOZZLE HOLDER IF-JA A Az 1
30 SH-1031201-SC  SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=12 #3323 M3X0.5 L=12 2
31 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 T L L] 2
32 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER X3 MR G 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
33 NM-B030001-SC  NUT M3 HYRrFIY H3X0.5 132 2
34 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-708 eyt v 60 3
35 HX-0006500-08  CABLE BAND YIEYR YR 1
36 #01  GNC-08042000 SILENCER VELE VL {
37 F1012-003-0AC  NOZZLE ASM, XF-JA M I3 1
38 161-08508 CLOTH BASE HOLDER RUBBER AR 4053 A 1

NOTE {#3d) #01....0PTIONAL PART FT 3 Vg

- 20 —



11.85-40:SINGLE STACKER COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART)

VUTNAZY — (AT a s

- 91 —



REF,NO _NOTE = PARTRO. | BESCRIPTLON _ ___ ___. LS S I Qty
1 (SS-40000080 STACKER COMPL, AP H-V903 t
2 GSS§-400000A0 STACKER ASM. Aa9h-93 (n
3 G5103-397-0A0 SOLENOIB VALVE CORD ASH. FUY ATyI-b 23 (2)
4 PV-9030040-00 SCREW nRT ISR (4)
5 250-32301 STACKER BLOW PIPE ARyh-7"0-R 47 (n
6 PJ-3040800-02 ELBOW UNION IEE [E))
7 SM-1041001-8C SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 3713y M4X0.7 L=18 {2)
8 NH-6040001-8C NUT M4 oyhriye M4 {2)
9 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER RORFH R M4 (2)

i WP-0410846-5C WASHER L3 A 3 {2)

Il HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP YILYn -7 {7)
12 250-32608 PRESSER ARM HOLDER AIAYLIFA W {(n
13 250-31600 CYLINDER INSTALLING ARM AbFY FUva - Py (n
14 PA-1004505-A0 CYLINDER b202 4 (0
5 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhE 224y {n
16 WP-0430800-5C WASHER ¥4 EFE X F an 494 M4 §)
¥ 180-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASM, 4P EUAHII3 {n
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND S LAY (2)
19 161-37804 WING SCREW FIHy (3)
20 SH-6050802-TR SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyhsyHE A M5X0.8 L=8 (2)
71 G5404-172-0A0 FRAME SHAFT ASH, o7 RIIE 7 (73) €))
22 PY-1508020-00 SOLENOID VALVE, % PORT & -k 7y Aty (1)
23 PV-1308020-00 SOLENOID VALVE, 3 PORT (KC) 3F -MEC)T vy Aty (1)
24 G5102-397-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASYM. V2 Sl AN (1)
25 PJ-3040851-02 ELBOW e (%
26 SL-4041691-SC SCREW Ha X 10 FA 3%y vAR M4X0.7 L=10 {2)
27 PJ-3050800-02 UNION TEE 2=}y F4- {2)
28 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE #1-7° (1.8)
29 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7° (1.8)
30 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YL Avh-Z 70 (1.1
31 GSS-42009000 YODEL NAME, PLATE 7 K AMhy (0
32 250-31907 SLID PIPE 54 N AT (n
33 250-32004 STACKER POLE Adyh- yF2% (1)
34 250-32103 STACKER SUPPORT Zayh- on (1)
35 250-32202 PILLOW COVER kp- AN - (n
36 250-32400 STACKER CUSHION FASh-Fyyay (13
37 161-37101 STACKER Yy FARTH (13
38 161-37259 STACKER STAND ASM. YAV pRATH 43 (1
39 GSS-3E151NOO STACKER BAR HOLDER AAYH-N -bAdH (1
40 161-38109 ROD YR {1
il 161-36400 HANDLE SIS {47
42 161-36806 ¥INTI PILLOW UNIT 3zkr p-2zyh {(2)
43 161-36905 THRUST COVER 232 H7- (2)
44 PA-2005001-00 AIR CYLINDER IF-39var (1)
45 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -h 2y~ (2)
45 BA103-WP3-000-A4  ADJUSTING SCREW FATTIZY Fa 0 (0
47 88-1110640-SL SCREW 11/64-40 1=3.5 ¥533° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
48 S¥-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 mYEITHE A M6 L=10 (5)
49 WP-0641601-5C WASHER 5 ol Y 2 A (5)
50 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER &, 1X12,2X1.5 NoEET R 2 N6 (4)
51 SL-9082093-3E SCREW 0 3I3URIE A (2)
52 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 1=30 uyhoTHE A M8 L=30 (3)
53 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8,4X17.4X1.6 PIE AR I kvA M8 (3)
54 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 INETAS A 8 1 (2)
55 SL-4041081-8F SCREW M4 L=10 FAS 239 kAR M4 L=10 (2)
56 5S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 133 1/4-40 1=6 (4)
57 NM-6050001-5C NUT 45 myHsdh K5X0.8 132 (1)
58 NM-6080001-8C NUT M8X1.25 nyhsFyh K8 132 (1)
59 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-hALTFRIIER £ (1)
60 161-15107 RUBBER J-h A47F2 A (1)
61 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASN. ARTH TN PA(IF I3 (D



12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART)
A D RERGR OFr 7Y a Vi)

—~ 323 —




REF.NG  ROTE _  PART MO,  _ _ . ____. DESCREPTION ... LS S S Quy _ _
1 G5922-397-000  CYLINDER INSTALLING ARM, A YIVE -pIIEDTE A 1
2 G5926-397-000  SUPPORT CYLINDER RECEIVER RIAFTYVYA - 1
3 (G5924-397-0A0  CLOTH FEED CYLINDER ASM. RIRPYIIvE - 43 1
4 PA-2525005-A0  SQUARE LOT CYLINDER K UANAIVINE NS o (1)
5 PX-5000410-00  SENSOR BAND dyE-nt v (1
G G5923-397~0A0  NEUTRAL SENSOR Fiupviyy 1
7 PJ-3040400-01  ELBOW A 1
8 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7' 3.5
9 G5921-397-0B0  SOLENQID VALVE UNIT FUYY ALY YPh3 1

10 G5921-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FUVALY 43 (2)
11 PV-1305320-00  3-PORT SOLENDTD VALVE IF-PF VYN Y (2)
12 G5103-397-0A0  SOLENOIB VALVE CORD ASM. YA YI-h 4R (2)
13 PX-0105010-00  MUFFLER M5 75— M5 (2)
14 PJ-30406056-04  QUICK JOINT (MINI-TYPE) Py re% F(3z847) (4)
15 G5920-397-000  SOLENOID VALVE BASE PLATE FUYATY WPh(R (1)
16 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRY tAZ MAX0.7 L=10  (4)
17 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2RY bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
18 PA-1003011-A0  SUPPORT CYLINDER AIHFIyYva - 1
19 180-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASM. {503 l

20 180-72504 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT {hEVAYE (D)

21 180-72603 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT CUSHION AFEVAFIAE v D

22 PC-0105140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b -b avhe-3 t

23 162-32209 TUBE F UULRY 2k Fau7 1
24 PC-0151140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2t -pavhe-3 2
25 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING ARgh- vy 1
26 PJ-3060800-01 PIPE TEE PEYEET ST 1
27 SL-4041491-SC  SCREW 4 X 14 AT 337 tAR M4X0.7 L=14 1

28 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LAavE-Z 1.1

29 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TURE F2-7° 0.8

30 PJ-3080600-01  UNION, Y I=Fvyd 1

— 94 —



13.SUPPORT TABLE & PEDAL COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART)
BT — TN - RANER (AT a )

— 95—



REF, X0 _ _NOTE _PARTNG. | DESCRIPTION _________. LS S T Oty
1 G5420-397-0A0 AUXILIARY TABLE ASM. £ 377 I3 1
2 G5420-397-000  AUXILIARY TABLE 7 ar-7 4 (D
3 SM-9088013-SE SCREW M8 L=80 myyyE Abh M8 L=80 (2)
4 WP-0841601-8C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 B3R A R OIHOSVA M8 (6)
5 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MAH AR M8 (4)
3 NM-6080007T-SC  NUT M8X1.25 uyhr+ih M8 132 (2)
7 SHM-0082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhsE Ak M8 1=20 (2)
8 161-38604 AUXILIARY TABLE STAND 3 aF-7 6 yFaY (n
9 161-36400 HANDLE VNG ] (D

10 161-38703 SLIDE PIPE AN N AT ()
11 BB103-WP3-000-A ADJUSTING SCREW FEVISES AR TR (D
12 G5421-397-0A0  STACKER PEDAL ASH. ot URAYE-A R N3 1

13 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-hALIFRNIHR 4 (1)
14 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASM. ARIY $R0A49F 43 (2)
15 161-15107 RUBBER 7-%" 24953 B (1)
16 SS-1110640-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 ¥53% 11/64-40 L=5.5 (4}
17 EA-9500B0G-00  CLIP CV-70S FRVART YR B0 {4)
18 G5422-397-0A0  STACKER PEDAL ASM. ,EXPORT Fhe URRTH-A" & B2y |

19 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-RA4TFNII L 4 {1

20 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASM. ZRFh $RUZL9F I3 {2}

21 161-15107 RUBBER T-8 24YFT A {n

22 $§-1110640-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 #9533 11/64-40 1=5.5 (4)

23 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-708 VIR YN 60 (4)

- 96 —



14. MOTOR & PULLEY COMPONENTS

E—4 - 7)) BE

24~30

- 97 -



REF.NO _NOTE ~ PARTNO. . BESCREPTLION ______ | by A4 Qty |
1 161-05058 POSITIONING PLATE ASH. A {F% A A I3 i
2 161-05157 POSITIONING PLATE ASM, B 1% A B 73 1
3 S$8-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b9y 11/64-40 L=11 4
4 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8,5X!I N H R 4.5X8,5X1 2
5 162-50300 SYNCHRONIZER MOUNTING BASE 2N LT 1
6 162-54500 FIXED PLATE YyIaT{ {4 1
7 WP-0450801-SB  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 E5¥ b % 4.5X10%X0.8 2
8 16E-11106 PULLFY COVER 7 =0k - I
g 161-10801 CLOTH GUIDE GASKET AN e IRy 1

10 MAT-80110L00 CLANP SCREW AL X 9 VARY 1
11 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 & 33 D=6 H=2.7 1
12 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. NI YR AF-4 43 1
13 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 0 39% bt 233 MG L=9.6 2
14 G5030-397-000  SYNCHRONIZER SPACER yyIaANS ~% 1
15 58-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fat 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
16 §5-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-2§ =12 FAYRY 15/64-28 L=12 2
17 #01  MTJI-VMGO3500 V-BELT, 35 INCH Vo b 364v¥F 1
18 #02  MTJI-VMOO3300 V-BELT, 33 INCH vat b 334v¥ I
19 #03  MTJ-VMOO3100 V-BELT, 31 INCH VT b 314V¥ 1

20 #01  MTS-PO1550A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. -7 -9(73) 1

21 #04 MTS-PO1300A0 MOTOR PULLEY P.C.D., 130 ASK. +-47° -V P.C.D 130 73 1

22 #12 MTS-PO125040 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, -4 07 -0 73 1

23 #03 MTS-PO1050A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. i05 47 -9 23 P,C,D 1

24 #05 M8411-391-AAA  MOTOR 550W 200V 1-4550W2P 3 200VASN 1

25 H#06 M8411-391-BAA  MOTOR 550W 10OV T-45560W2P LY 100VASN 1

26 H07 M8411-302-AAA  MOTOR 550W 190-250V $-%2550W2P3Y9160~260VASN |

27 #08 MB411-392-BAA  MOTOR 550W 190-250V £-A550W2P1Y9i80-260VASN 1

28 #09 M8411-384-AAA  MOTOR 550W 380-440V T-4550W2P3Y9380-440VASN 1

29 #10 M8401-219-AAD  MOTOR ASM. ILIhEE-4 43 1

30 #11 M8411-395-AAA  MOTOR H50W 380V T-A550W2P3V9380VVDEASN 1

31 #13 SS-6110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v3%y 11/64-40 L=6 1

32 200-21259 FLYWHEEL ASM. W LYAET A A E R 1

33 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FUE RREYEA b(Yan) 1

34 CM-5003000-0t  DIRECTION LABEL FT2T7AT 1

35 #14 CM-3002002-01  SAFETY LABEL 2 (SMALL) FYE YIA R 2(Vaw) 1

36 #1565 €K-3002002-A1  SAFETY LABEL 4 (SMALL) TvE N b 4(3an) 1

37 #13 CK-3002000-03  ATTENTION LABEL b Fan{Y-H(31.5) 1

NOTE {#:3t) #01...FOR 50HZ S0HZ
#02,..FOR 60HZ AND FOR 100V 50HZ 60HZ A, 100V 50HZMA
#03...FOR 100V 60HZ 100V 6OHZ
#04. ., FOR 60HZ 60HZ
#05, . .FOR DOMEATIC USE(3-PHASE 200V) [E /4 E(3#1200V)
#06.. . FOR 100V 100V
#07.. .FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 190~250V) &5 B (343190~ 250V)

#08, . .FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE 190~250V)
#09. .. FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 380~440V)

G H A (84190~ 250V)
8t A (341380~ 440V)

#10,. . FOR JA(3-PHASE 220V) KEM(3R220V)
#11...FOR JE(3-PHASE 380V) JERI(341380V)
#i2.. FOR 100V 50HZ 100V bOHZA

#13...FOR JE JER
#14.. . FOR DOMESTIC USE E N
#15,, . FOR EXPORT i gl

- 928 —



15. VACUUMING BOX COPMONENTS(AIRLESS—~TYPE:ASN —-395T)
ERRy 7 AR (7 - LV ALRR: ASN=-395T)

- 99 —



REF. N0 NOTE _ _ _PART NG, . _____ BESCRLPTION ] LA S T S Qty
1 GHC-260010A0 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT ASM. ¥W22 24330 F(23) 1
2 GMC-26001000 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT ¥ 24930 F (1)
3 161-13805 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT BASE RV ALIRSFIIIEN 4 {n
4 GMC-08033000 SCREW 10-32 UNF L=9 IAF 7 b-bRARY (2)
5 GKC-08031000 ELBOW A3 £ TAS (n
6 GHC-08032000 ELBOW PLATE I 7 L-b (D
7 GMC-08034000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 7" Sy h ARy (2)
8 GAC-08035000 WAHER 7 Ihyb A b R (1)
9 260-22906 ADJUSTING PIPE ZIPE FabeIn {1 1

10 250-22500 REDUCING SOCKET A 4¥roh 1

[ G5526-395-000 HOSE AT F-7 1
12 161-25601 HOSE BAND T{PAt YRt g 3
13 250-22856 HOSE ASM. By AL aE- Y3 1
14 260-23102 PIPE ySREL NP 2
15 250-23003 ELBOW 2433 1
16 250-23656 BLOWER COVER ASH. 7 0y-7873 1
17 161-22707 HOSE BAND F-an vp &4 1
18 250-23557 FILTER CLOTH SUPPORT ASM, TruddIs3 1
19 161-26104 FILTER CLOTH 74 i

20 250-23706 WASTE CANISTER Yaly YA' 2 I

21 250-23201 ELBOW 7 VIRE 2

22 250-23300 PIPE TEE I {7 2

23 161-25502 WIRE BAND RS IS 31/ 4

24 250-22609 DUCT HOSE 2 IhE-2 1

25 SM-G088502-TP  SCREW M8 L=85 nyH27HE hh M8 L=856 4

26 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER %8 AT H 2 N8 4

27 WP-0841601-5C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (&2 BT A 3 8

28 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 nEhrFsh M8 3y 4

29 HX-0030700-0C CABLE CLAMP YrEYA -¥ 1.4

30 #01  161-25403 BLOWER MOTOR 100V FAF 32707 -4 100V 1

31 #02  GMC-10009004A BLOWER HOTOR A 70734 A 1

32 #0603  GMC- 10003008 BLOWER MOTOR B 7 O7E-4 B i

33 #04  GMC-1000900D BLOWER MOTOR D 7T UTE-4 D i

34 #05  GMC-1000960C BLOWER MOTOR C 7 uyE-4 C 1

35 162-53551 PIPE ASM. NAT S 1

36 161-08508 CLOTH BASE HOLDER RUBBER FYZERTL = 1

NOTE (¥#d) #01....FOR 1-PHASE 100V Bt 100V
£#02. .. .FOR 3-PHASE 200~220V 348 200~220V B
#03....TOR 3-PHASE 380V 38 380V B
#04. .. .FOR 1-PHASE 240V B 240V H
#05, ., .FOR 1-PHASE 220V #Hg 220V /4

— 30 =



16. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS(AIRLESS—-TYPE:ASN ~395T)

2 EITHE (7 — VAR ASN—-395T)
i \/1
A

13 ™

D

\

[i=]

— b
- D

/,_._____
¥

‘(’\'
O

— 31 —



REF. KO NOTE | PARTNO. ... BESCRILPTLON  _ ____ .. LR S S ay
1 45524-395-000  RUBBER PLATE 18 AN - 1
2 (i6523-395-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTER PLATE AFI7H W IIrA4 1
3 G5521-395-000  MAGNET INSTALLING BASE \EAR AN ML 1
4 G5520-395-000  PRESSER SHAFT Az s l
5 G5522-395-000  CONNECTING PLATE bvir44 1
G §§-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyhyE kb 15/64-28 L=11 5
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NS A A . L] ]
8 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6,4X12,5X1.6 (LA 5
9 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 myAITIE B I

10 WP-0550800-SF  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 vad % 5,6X10%0.8 3
11 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.2X1.3 nIXE A% 6,1X9.2X1.3 3
12 G55625-395-0A0  MAGNET ASM. LA VAVES 1
13 SDb-0720331-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 Sb-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=7 43y D=4.5 H=T7 1

- 32



31
30

20~24
\léﬁ

17. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

BEANR Y 7 ABHR

- 33—



REF. N0 _ _NOTE =~ PARTNO.  _ _ _ _ __ __ BESCREPTILON LS Qry_
1 #01  GBO0Z-397-AAD TRANSMISSION BOX A ASH, Fyvik 9IIANR 1
2 #02  GBO0Z-397-BAD TRANSMISSION BOX B ASM. F oYYk y2IBs3 1
3 G8602-397-AA0 MAIN PCB A ASH. A{vEN VAR (1)
4 #01  G8514-397-AAD TRANSFORMER A ASM, 522 VE] (1)
5 #02  G8514-397-BAD TRANSFORMER B ASHM, FFYABYE n
6 G8511-397-0A0 POWER CORD ASH, 9T Y vI-1 % [€))]
7 G8512-397-0A0 TAP CORD ASM. 497 1-} 73 (n
8 G1001-182-000 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY FYYYE »2AIL- YA {n
g G1003-192-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASH, FYYUE PSRN (n

10 G7001-397-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL VIR 25An 3% (n
11 SL-4041091-3C SCREW ¥4 X 10 Fa ary AR MAX0.7 L=I0 6)
2 SM-0040601-5C SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 MrAIRy M4XG.T7 L=6 (n
13 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 ¥y n
14 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 3-5 bASE (D
15 SL-4041091-8¢C SCREW M4 X 10 FAT I3 BAA MAXO.T L=10 (2)
6 M30EI-110-080 PLUG A3RATIT R €}
i7 HX-0040800-0A BOARB PARTS EINBTIR (4)
I8 HX-0041080-00 BUSH 7 9y (L)
19 HX-0033700-0A SPACER EYAR . (%
20 E8523-304-000 FUSE 104 B IANY k1-2 (1)
21 HF-0051110-00 FUSE ROLDER EI-TRAT - (1)
22 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER V-2 FAA hn - (1
23 SH-4041201-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FA' 239 M4 L=12 (D
24 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER S o i (n
25 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 X 10 Fa' 239" kAR MAX0.7 L=10 (4)
36 HX-00Z3600-0A CLANF 77T (D
27 G1004-192-000 FILTER SHEET TART-} (n
28 SL-404109-5C SCREW M4 X 10 FA 23T LAZ MAXO.T L=10 (3)
29 SL-4032081-5C SCREW M3 L=20 FhRYE Fat 23y M3 L=20 (2)
30 NM-G030001-SC NUT M3 uyhyIy M3X0.5 132 (2)
31 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 Y5F A 3 3. 257X0.5 ¥}
32 HX-0036000-00 CABLE BAND PART FEASL NS (3)
33 EA-9500B81-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN VR (3)
34 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 $ b 3% Fa" 23 M4 L=8 (8)
35 #05  CM-3001000-01 LABEL ShyF YT £asy-3{31.5) (1)
36 F06 CH-3001001-GZ DANGER LABEL (LARGE) F I R BT 1) (1}
37 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 X 10 FAT IRV RAR MEXO. T L=10 (4)
38 #01  GR009-397-000 NAME PLATE A F{RIAPYA (1)
39 #02  GBOIO-397-000 NAME PLATE B T{HTALNYE (1}
40 HK-0171500-70 TERMINAL BASE 7P Fyyy £ (1)
41 701 Gs007-397-000 LABEL A FUTIAST Y-RA (1
42 #02  G8008-397-000 LABEL B FYTIAYT Y-AB (1)
43 CH-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-7%-} (n
44 (:8005-397-000 LABEL RIeuRLy-§ {1
45 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK F-2 v- (3)
46 G8520-397-0AD GROUND CORD F-23-1° n
47 G8504-397-0A0 MOTOR CORD ASM, E-43-b 03 1
48 #04  G8505-387-0A0 SOLENQID VALVE CORD A ASH. Fruy Nt va-h AF3 1
49 #03  G850]-395-0A0 YAGNET CORD ASM. ST B ) 1
50 G8507-397-0A0 CLOTH SENSOR CORD ASH, FIey¥a-p 43 1
51 G8509-397-CAD SWITCH INPUT CORD ASK, A{FFz200ar1-L 51 |
52 G8515-397-0A0 SENSOR ASM. PRV EII 1
53 G8516-397-0A0 SENSOR ASM. ¥ ey #ss !
54 #01 G6004-397-AA0 ACCESSORIES PART A ASM, 7Y FRVAS 1
55 #02  GGOD4-397-BAO ACCESSORIES PART B ASHM. 7F FevBAA 1
NOTE (iE3d) #01, . .FOR DOMESTIC USE AND EXPORT 1-PHASE HERBEC&SHBEEH

#02,..FOR EXPORT 3-PHASE & 348

#03, . FOR ASN-395T ASN-395T H

#04, . FOR ASN-395 ASN-395 /@

#05, ., FOR EXPORT SHH

#06, . .FOR DOMESTIC USE EilA

— a4 —



18.OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BledRy 7 ABR

- 35 -



REF.NQ NOIE _ PARENO. . BESCRIPTION ... L S S S aty .
1 #01 G6003-397-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. YO YIAADR 1
2 #02 G6003-397-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM, YO¥E YITBII 1
3 G1013-192-000  REAR PLATE VIR Jh Y54 (D)
4 G1012-192-000  FITTING PLATE YOFAT TR M IYT{R (1)
5 8L-4030881-SF  SCREW Fa' 2y A M3 L=8 (4)
6 #O1 GBOOI-397-000 PANEL PLATE(FOR DOMESTIC USE) NV -M IR (a0 H) (M)
7 #02  GB002-397-000  PANEL PLATE(EXPORT) N FRI-DYEIR (2132Y) (1
8 G8003-397-000  PANEL SWITCH A RNAYT LY AL F (1)
9 G7003-397-000  REINFORCEMENT PLATE NI AV EUIN (1)

10 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 75V HYb M3 (6)
1t G8601-397-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASK, EYVETI R M
12 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW Fa' I3V £hZ M3 L=8 (5)
13 G8501-397-0A0  CONNECTION CABLE ASH. N FRFAU{H-7" B3 (1)
14 G1014-192-000  SWITCH COVER A 9FHN - (1)
15 G6010-003-000  KNOB SCREW 7497 A{IF TR RS (2)
16 SL-4020881-SC SCREW M2 X 8 FATRYT BAX N2 L=8 (4)
17 G8502-397-0A0  SELECT SWITCH ASM. (1) ¥Ry 249F23(1) (1
18 G8503-397-0A0  SELECT SWITCH ASM. (2) YT AIFI(2) (1)
19 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 ALY D=8X4.5 (2)
20 G7002-397-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE Z4yFPYIT44 (1)
21 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW FA a3 tha N3 L=8 (2)
22 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH 7" 931 (1)
23 M1001-060-000  PLUG 37 YY1 (1)

NOTE (iE3d) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE [ A i

#02... .FOR EXPORT s

- 36 -



19.MAIN PRINT CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

MA 1 NEMEBER
 —_— |
i C 1 | | | ] |
g - :
e 5 ] 5 ] .
‘ 7<” I 1L ] EO EOm |
' \\ﬁ L 85) D tl 3 |
| [ - R |
| ] s |
| } BD | |
| / - 00 B I
| = — s 73] | =6 |
| 8<’/ = 5 ] 2 ] ;‘jy_ |
| : ) |
| e N s = S
1t Ca— 0 P |
E ) l:](: |
| . — v N w— Llg W ;
| gm @ o L i
| 7/,/]) T ) W |
| [ i oL e—— E
I } o6 oo o P I—  S— |
| @ e} :l i
| 210 8 |
| b — |
| =9 ~ © ] |
I — i l I i B I
| / |
| I I |
| / V |
| 5 4 9 !
L !

REF. X0 NOTE  PARTNO. ] PDESCRIPTION by A A4 Gty
1 G8602-397-AA0  MAIN PCB A ASM. AVEN VAT 1
2 HL-0145700-01  IC Ic (1)
3 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V 7 V¥ 3.6V (1)
4 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A ¥ IRIY k2-7 24 (2)
5 E8523-304-000 FUSE 104 B IAHY €I-7 (0
3 AL-0145600-00 IC ic @)
7 HT-0007600-0A  TRANSISTOR 2SD1415 pSYy AR (25D1415) (3)
8 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR FSYY 2R (28D1296) (3)
9 HG-0031700-00  DBIODE D5SBI0 & 4=} (D5SB-10) (2)

- 37 —



20. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
23 VER AR

I I
| |
I
o T i o] |
4 |
| | amacgn ; | O 2
| IR | ® |
i I
| ] O |
| I
. e @) b ] Q |
i | - | O N
| - ) I
| o —T) SR
O b | o J 2
| {1 L1 il | |
| ; O oy
| —— CI) q/ |
| ﬂ T — Im IEI M — — N |
f| - s S [ S - — . |
e O l
| I
| | |
I 4 5 2 i
R
REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PART MO, _ ____. DESCRIPTILION _________ S T Qty _ _
1 68601-397-0A0  PANEL CTRCUIT BOARD ASM. N ANEN VI3 1
2 HG-0047500-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LED (6)
3 HG-0056200-00  LCD . g {r-) (1)
4 HX-0024000-00  BUZZER 74 - (1)
5 HA-0023300-0D  SWITCH 7497 MyF (1)
6 G6312-166-000  LCD SPACER LCD 7~ ¥ )
7 HX-0009400-0C  NYLON RIVET F4uy Yas yh (4)

-~ 38 —



NUMERICGCAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i NG B B __NO RE H_ KO L " K
BP-4000000-00 4 15 | GHMC-08034000 20 7 G5522-395-000 32 5 G8501-397-0A0 36 13
BT-0400251-EB 16 36 GMC-08034000 30 7 G5623-127-000 6 30 G8502-397-0A0 36 17
BT-0400251-EB 22 30 | GMC-08035000 20 8 G56623-385-000 2 12 G8603-397-0A0 36 I8
BT-0400261-EB 24 28 | GMC-08035000 i 8 G5524-395-000 KY G8504-307-0A0 34 47
BT-0600401-EB 8 23 | GMC-080360A0 20 22 G5525-395-0A0 32 12 G8505-307-0A0 34 48
BT-0600401-EB 22 29 | GMC-08036000 20 24 (5526-395-000 30 11 G8506-397-040 16 30
BT-0600401-EB 24 8 | GMC-08037000 20 25 G5531-395-0A0 16 2 G8507-397-040 34 50
BT-0600402-EA 10 26 | GMC-08039000 20 21 G5532-395-0A0 16 6 G8609-307-0A0 34 &l
BT-0800501-EB 16 16 | GMC-08041000 20 26 G55641-395-0A0 § 2 G8510-397-0A0 18 52
BT-0800501-EB 22 28 | GMC-08042000 20 36 16541-395-0A0 16 4 G8611-397-0A0 34 6§
BT-0800501-EB 24 29 | GMC-1000900A 30 31 G5603-395-0A0 16 35 G8512-397-0A0 34 7
BT-1500901-7¢ 20 28 | GMC-1000900B 30 32 5603-395-0B0 16 29 G8513-397-040 18 53
B1127-415-000 8 16 | GMC-1000900C 30 34 G5901-387-000 10 35 G8514-397-A00 34 4
B1210-111-000 14 3 | GMC-1000900D 3 33 G5802-357-000 2 40 G8514-397-BA0 34 b
B1508-804-00B 2 13 | GNC-260010A0 36 1 G5803-397-000 2 33 G8515-397-0A0 34 52
B1508-804-00B 2 83 | GMC-26001000 20 2 G5903-397-000 10 18 G8516-397-0A0 34 b3
B1511-814-000 2 10 | GMC-26001000 30 2 G5904-397-0A0 2 32 G8520-397-0A0 34 46
B1511-814-000 2 80 | GNC-Z60050A0 20 1 (5904-397-000 239 G8601-397-0A0 36 1
B15630-804-000 2 7 | GS88-31i51INOD 22 39 5905-397-000 2 12 G8601-397-0A0 38 1
B1530-804-000 2 77 | GSS-36020000 16 24 G5906-387-0B0 2 2 G8602-397-AA0 34 3
B2739-761-000 2 48 ] GS85-400000A0 22 2 G5906-387-000 2 15 -] G8602-397-AA0 37 |

B3013-141-HOA 10 40 | GSS-400000B0 22 1 G5907-357-0B0 23
B3538-112-000 10 21 {3S8-42009000 22 31 |-6G5%07-357-000 2 18 BA-0023300-0D 38 &
B4115-704-000 2 49 ] G1001-192-000 34 8 G5308-367-0B0 2 4 iA-0028100-0A4 14 26
B8103-WP3-000-A 22 46 | GI1003-192-0A0 34 9 G5908-397-000 2 17 BEA-0028100-00 14 25
B8103-WP3-000-A 26 11 G1004-192-000 34 27 G5909-397-000-A 2 ] HF-0061110-0B 34 22
Gi012-192-000 36 4 G5810-397-000 2 5 BF-0061110-00 34 2]
CM-2001000-01 34 43 | GI013-192-000 36 3 G5910-397-000 2 75 HG-0G31700-00 37 0
CM-3001000-01 34 35 | GI1014-192-000 36 14 $5912-397-0B0 2 73 HG-0047500-00 38 2
CM-3001001-01 28 33 | G1015-192-000 6 28 G5812-367-000 2 87 HG-00566200-00 38 3
CM-3001001-02 34 36 | GL016-192-000 6 29 G5813-357-000 2 82 HK-0171500-70 34 40
CM-3002000-01 18 54 | GGOOI-397-000 2 31 5914-397-000 2 85 HK-0346101-60 14
CM-3002000-03 28 37 | Gb002-397-000 10 20 G5918-397-0A0 10 41 HL-0145600-06 37 6
CM-3002002-A1 28 36 | G5003-397-000 100 1 (5918-397-000 10 44 HL-0145700-01 37 2
CM-3002002-A2 6 9 | G5004-307-000 10 2 G5919-397-000 10 42 HT-0007600-0A 37 7
CM-3002002-01 28 35 i Gb010-397-000 12 15 G5920-397-000 24 15 HT-0026700-06 37 &
CM-3002002-02 6 8 [ G5011-397-000 12 28 G5921-397-0A0 24 10 HX-0006500-0B 20 35
CM-5003000-01 28 34 | G5012-397-000 12 1 G5921-397-0B0 24 9 HX-0009400-0C 38 7
C5-040051A-3D 12 19 | G5013-397-000 12 2 (5922-397-000 24 1 HX-0011600-06 37 3
G5014-397-000 12 6 5923-397-0A0 24§ HX-0015000-0B 10 6
D2112-556-B00 14 11 G5020-397-000 16 37 (G5924-397-0A0 24 3 HX-0015006-0C 14 28
D2301-M1Y-COW 12 12 | GHO21-397-000 16 41 G5926-397-000 24 2 HX-0015000-0C 22 1l
D2615-232-D00 18 24 | GH030-397-000 28 14 G5827-397-04A0 10 23 HX-0015000-0D 16 7
G5040-397-000 10 29 G5927-397-000 10 24 HX-0015000-0F 14 4
FA-9500B00-00 20 34 | G5050-395-0A0 18 1 (5928-397-000 10 14 HX-0016000-0K 10 38
FA-9500B00-00 26 17 | G5050-397-0A0 18 3 G5928-397-000 20 27 HX-0022100-0E 36 22
EA-9500B00-00 26 23 | Gb050-397-000 18 42 G5930-397-000 4 5 HX-~0023600-0A4 34 26
EA-9500B01-00 22 18 | GHOH1-3B5-0A0 18 2 65932-397-000 8 9 HX-0024000-00 38 4
EA-9500B01-00 34 33 | Gb051-387-000 18 43 G5934-395-000 6 4 HX-0030706-0C 30 2§
EA-9500B02-00 8 22 | G5052-397-000 18 4 (5935-395-000 6 3 HX-0033706-0A 34 18
E4373-172-000 6 b | Gb0B3-3D7-000 18 5 G5936-395-000 6 2 HX-0036000-00 34 32
E8523-304-000 34 20 | GHOGO-397-0A0 6 12 G5942-395-000 6 6 HX-0040700-00 34 13
£8523-304-000 37 6 | G5060-397-000 6 13 65943-395-000 6 7 HX-0040800-0A4 34 17
E9B67-319-000 34 456 | GHOGI-387-000 6 14 G5943-395-000 1227 HX-0041000-00 34 18
E9613-601-000 37 4 | G5062-397-000 6 3l G5944-395-0A0 6 1
G5065-397-000 6 23 G6002-397-AA0 4 1 HAH-1001600A 18 34
Fi1012-003-0A0 200 37 | G5070-397-000 8 4 GGODZ2-397-BAO 34 2 MAT-02106000 4 29
Fi017-003-000 20 29 | G5071-397-000 8 10 GB003-397-AAD 6 1 MAT-02111000 4 13
G5072-397-000-A 8 1 G6003-397-BAD 6 2 MAT-02502000 4 14
GAK-01003B0¢ 1y 30 | G5080-397-000 § 20 66004-397-AAQ 34 54 HAT-02503000 4 27
GAS-11154000 24 25 | GH0O81-397-000 8 17 G6004-397-BAD 34 55 MAT-036010AA 4 2
GMC-08014000 20 11 G5100-395-0A0 16 I G6010-003-000 36 15 MAT-03602000 4 3
GHC- 08015000 20 12 | 65102-397-0A0 16 12 G6312-166-000 38 6 MAT-03603000-A 4 23
GMC-08016000 20 13 | G5102-387-0A0 22 24 G7001-397-000 34 10 MAT-03604000 4 5
GNC-08017000 20 14 | G5103-397-0A0 16 13 G7002-397-000 36 20 MAT-03605004 4 7
GMC-08018004 20 16 | G5103-397-0A0 16 438 G7003-397-000 36 9 MAT-03606000 4 8
GMC-08019000 20 16 1 G6103-397-0A0 22 3 G7004-387-000 4 10 MAT-03607000 4 9
GMC-08024000 20 10 { G5103-397-0A0 24 12 G8001-397-000 6 6 MAT-03603000 4 26
GMC-08024000 20 23 | G5105-382-000 16 11 G8002-387-000 36 7 MAT-036090A0 4 10
GMC-08025000 20 8 § Gb404-172-0A0 22 2] (8003-387-000 6 8 MAT-03610000 4 1
GMC-08031000 20 5 | Gb420-397-0A0 26 1 G8005-397-000 34 44 MAT-03611000-A 4 30
GMC-08031000 30 5 | Gb420-397-000 26 2 G8007-387-000 34 41 MAT-038010B0 4 1
GNC-08032000 20 6 | Gb421-397-0A0 26 12 G8008-397-000 34 42 HAT-04400000 4 21
GMC-08032000 30 6 | G5422-397-0A0 26 138 G8009-397-000 34 38 MAT-80110L00 28 10
GMC-08033000 20 4 | G5520-3056-000 32 4 58010-397-000 34 39 MTJ-VMOG3 100 28 19
GMC-08033000 30 4 ] Gb521-395-000 32 3 G8501-395-0A0 34 49 HTJ-VMO03360 28 18

-39 —




NUMERTICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

#5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART %0 PAGE REF
[Ryd H_ X S H KO T H N ITTiid =
MTJ-VE003500 28 17 | PV-0351310-00 16 7 SM-4043001-SB 4 19 8§5-9111610-3p 2 &0
MTK-440VSW00 14 24 | PV-0352060-00 16 5 SM-6030602-TP I8 22 8§-9151126-CP 4 6
MTS-POIOS0A0 28 23 | PV-1305320-00 24 11 SM-6040802-TP 29 S8-9161120-CP 32 6

KTS-PO1250A0 28 22 | PV-1308020-00 22 23 SM-6050802-TR 22 20
HTS-PO1300AD 28 21 PY-1308030-00 i6 10 SM-6051002-TP 16 38 TA-0800504-RO 36 18
KTS-PO15650A0 28 20 | PV-1505280-00 16 47 SM-6052502-TP 32 9
K1001-060-000 36 23 | PV-1508020-00 22 22 SM-6061002-TP 12 10 WP-0250516-Sb 2 8
H3011-110-000 34 16 | PV-9030040-00 16 49 SM-6061002-TP 22 48 WP-0250516-SD 2 78
M8401-219-AA0 28 29 | PV-9030040-00 22 4 SM-6061802-TP 10 33 WP-0250516-SD 4 20
M8411-391-AAA 28 24 | PX-0105010-G0 24 13 SM-6062002-TN 6 25 WP-0320500-5C 18 23
M8411-391-BAA 28 25 | PX-0151020-00 16 8 SM-6062002-TN 6 32 WP-0320500-8C 20 31
M8411-392-AAA 28 26 | PX-5000030-00 4 2 SH-6062502-TP 14 7 WP-0320500-8D 2 28
M8411-392-BAA 28 27 | PX-5000410-00 24 5 SM-6083002-TN 22 52 WP-0320501-SC 34 31
M8411-394-A0A 28 28 | PX-9500050-00 10 27 SH-6088502-TP 30 25 Wp-0370316-SD 2 60
HB8411-3956-AAA 28 30 S§M-9061850-8C 6 36 wp-0370316-SD 10 11
RE-(600000-K0 12 14 SK-85062003-SC 20 17 Wp-0371016-8D 18 27
N¥-3034000-SF 36 10 | RE-0800000-KO 2 38 SM-8080053-8C 6 18 WP-0410846-SC 14 16
NM-6030001-SC 20 33 | R4100-H5E-COA 2 21 SH-9082023-8E 26 7 WP-0410846-5C 22 10
NM-6030001-SC 34 30 | R4100-H5F-COA 2 22 SH-8088013-SE 260 3 WP-0430800-8C 22 16
NM-6040001-3C § 2l R4100-H5G-COA 2 23 §8-1110640-SL 14 23 WP-0430800-5D 12 H
NM-6040001-SC 14 18 | R4105-HOB-EO0 2 7 8S-1110640-SL i6 34 Wp-0450801-5D 18 11
NM-6040001-8C 22 8 | R4105-HOD-EQD 2 10 §5-1110640- 5L 22 47 Wp-04560801-8b 28 7
NM-6040003-SC 18 40 | R4205-HOB-E0A 2 20 §§8-1110640-3L 26 16 WP-0450826-SC 6 20
NM-6050001-8C 22 57 | R4205-HOD-EOF 2 19 §5-1110640-SL 26 22 WP-0450826-5C 8 7
NM-6060001-SC 6 36 §§-1110640-TP 10 17 WP-0450826-SC 8 12
NM-6060001-5C 10 31 SB-1060012-00 18 17 8§-2060320-3P 4 4 WP-0450826-SC 8 14
NM-6060001-8C 20 19 | SB-0450401-5P 18§ 21 §§-2060510-SP 4 16 WP-04560826-5C 8 24
NM-6080001-SC 22 58 | SD-0450701-TP 32 H4 8§§-2110710-TP 18 37 WP-0450826-5C 18 48
NM-6080001-8C 26 & | SD-0500481-Tp 18 38 §5-4060310-SP Z 66 WP-0480856-5P 10 3
NM-6080003-8C 30 28 | SD-0600271-8P 18 18 SS-4110715-SP 4 6 WP-0531000-8D 18 46
NM-6080011-SF 6 156 | SD-0600271-SP 28 11 55-4120915-8P 4 22 WP-0550800-SP 16 39
NM-7060032-SC 10 32 | SD-0600291-TP 18 47 §8-4150715-SP 4 24 WP-0550800-SP 32 10
NM-2040001-SC & 8 | SD-0640231-SP 18 13 55-4150915-5P 28 16 WP-0641600-SC 6 33
NM-9040001-8C 8 13 | SD-0640326-TP 18 16 88-41561215-SP 28 18 WP-0641600-8C 6 6
NS-6060310-SP 18 32 | SD-0720331-SP 32 13 S8-5060410-SP 4 19 WP-0641600-5C 4 9
NS-6080310-3P & 156 | SK-3412000-5C 6 19 88-5090610- 5P 10 10 WP-0641600-5C 20 18
NS-6090310-SP 18 206 ] SL-4020881-SC 36 16 S8-5110710-8P 10 38 Wp-0641600-SC 32 8
NS-6110310-SP 18 14 | SL-4030691-SC 18 49 S5-6060210-8P 2 11 WP-0641601-SC 6 27
NS-6110420-SP 12 22 | SL-4030881-SF 36 b5 S§-6060210-5P 2 8] Wp-0641601-SC 22 49
SL-4030881-5F 36 12 55-6060410-TP 4 12 WP-0841600-SE 6 17
PA-1003011-A0 24 18 | SL-4030881-SF 36 21 S5-6060410-TP 18 31 WP-0841601-SC 22 53
PA-10045056-A0 22 14 | SL-4032081-8C 34 29 5S-6060440-TP 2 14 WP-0841601-8C 26 4
PA-1503002-A0 16 42 | SL-4040881-SC 34 34 58-6060440-TP 2 86 WP-0841601-8C 30 27
PA-2002514-AC 14 1 SL-4041081-8F 22 55 S5-6080410-SP 4 18 WP-0982616-SP 10 13
PA-2005001-00 22 44 | SL-4041091-8C 10 9 S8-6080610-TF 2 28 ws-0310002-KN 20 32
PA-25625005-A0 24 4 4 SL-4041091-8C 14 13 88-6080610-TP 10 43 WS-0310702-KB 18 44
PA-0000360-00 16 44 | SL-4041001-SC 14 27 58-6090620-SF 4 17 WS-0410002-KN 4 17
PA-9000560-00 16 45 | SL-4041091-8C 16 18 8$5-6090650-5P 2 & WS-0410002-KN 18 41
PC-0105140-00 24 22 | SL-404i091-8C 22 26 55-6090650-SP 2 76 WS-0410002-EN 22 9
PC-0126010-00 8 18 | SL-4041091-SC 24 16 S§8-6110610-TP 2 50 Ws-0410002-KN 34 24
PC-01561060-00 22 45 | SL-4041091-SC 24 17 3$5-6110630-TP 28 31 WS-0451040-KP 28 4
PC-0151140-00 14 8 | SL-4041081-SC 34 11 §§-6111040-8p 2 62 WS-0610002-KP 16 40
PC-0161140-00 24 24 | S1.-4041091-SC 34 15 $5-6111140-5P 16 4 WS-0510002-KP 32 11
PF-0705010-00 16 50 | SL-4041091-SC 34 25 55-6111140-8P 28 3 WS-0610002-KN 6 26
PJ-0205000-01 10 28 | SL-4041091-SC 34 28 §8-6111210-8P 4 25 ¥S-0610002-KN 6 34
PJ-0320540-01 10 25 | S1.-4041091-SC 34 37 §5-6111440-8P 1221 WS-0610002-KN 10 34
PJ-3010405-01 16 43 | SL-4041291-3C 8 3 SS-7060610-8° 2 9 WS-0610002-KN 20 20
PJ-3010651-03 16 25 | SL-4041291-SC 8 5 88-7060610-8P 2 179 WS-0610002-KN 22 50
PJ-3010652-02 16 3 | SL-4041291-SC 8§ 21 §5-7080520-SP 2 84 WS-0610002-kN 32 7
PJ-3010851-02 16 9 | SL-4041491-3C 24 27 S5-7080520-8P 4 28 WS-0820002-KN 6 16
PJ-3010852-01 16 23 SL-4042091-8C 8 6 S§-7080420- 3P 10 22 WS-0820002-KN 22 54
PJ-3040400-01 24 7 | SL-4042091-SC § 11 §§-7090611-SL 10 37 WS-0820002-KN 26 &
PJ-3040405-04 22 15 | SL-4042591-SC § 19 §8-7080710-5pP 2 bl WS-0820002-KN 30 28
PJ-3040405-08 16 46 | SL-4042591-SC 16 19 S§-7110716-5P 12 25 WZ-0420350-KP 12 18
PJ-3040600-01 8 26 | SL-4043081-3C 16 20 §8-7110720-8pP 2 52 WZ-05641510-KP 18 45
PJ-3040605-04 24 14 | SL-4051001-MZ 28 I3 85-7110840-3p 2 53 WZ-0850302-K0 39
PJ-3040651-02 16 15 ] SL-4051081-SC 10 12 §§8-7110840-SP 4 31
PJ-3040800-02 22 6 | SL-4051091-8C 16 17 8§5-71108406-5P 18 19 109-01106 12 8
PJ-3040851-02 16 28 | SL-4051481-8C 14 12 8§§-7111410-TP 18 10 109-03409 I8 5l
PJ-3040851-02 22 25 | SL-9082093-SE 22 51 8§-7151120-SP 2 54 110-32265 28 12
PJ-3060800-01 24 26 | SM-0040601-SC 34 12 5S-8080322-TP 1220 111-55801 6 24
PJ-3050800-02 16 27 | SH-1030601-8C 12 13 55-8110410-TP 12 16 111-56007 6 22
PJ-3050800-02 22 27 | SM-1031201-SC 20 30 S§-8660612-TP 22 56 115-01301 12 17
PJ-3080600-01 24 30 ; SM-1041001-5C 22 7 S5-9090813-TP 2 6] 115-65504 2 67
PJ-3000052-03 16 22 |} SM-4040801-SC 6 21 85-9110643-CP 1829 115-65603 2 68
PI-3090800-04 8 25 | SM-4041201-8C 34 23 858-9111010-SP 2 55 115-65702 2 65

— 40 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Al
PART KO PAGE REF PART K¢ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B E__NO mE H KO S H__N five-d H_ N

115-71403 10 15 162-32209 24 23

115-98000 2 63 162-45151 18 28

118-02006 2 44 162-45201 18 15

118-02402 12 23 162-45409 18 ¢

£18-06304 2 4b 162-46118 18 20

118-20701 2 18 162-46308 18 12

118-20701 2 74 162-50300 28 b

118-45302 2 58 162-535651 30 35

118-45609 2 &9 162-54500 28 &

118-45807 2 64 162-54807 2 72

118-46003 2 b6 178-45009 34 14

118-46607 2 46 180-72504 24 20

118-46805 2 47 180-725b3 22 17

119-64508 2 57 180-72553 24 19

119-81107 2 24 180-72603 24 21

121-02000 10 36

121-02802 2 34 200-21259 28 32

121-02850 2 3 250-20008 12 4

121-03107 2 36 250-20207 123

121-03305 12 24 250-20306 12 6

121-03602 2 ¥ 250-20405 127

121-32508 2 4] 250-20801 2 30

121-32104 2 42 250-20800 2 27

121-33203 2 43 250-21007 18 50

161-03400 2 25 250-21106 I8 6

161-04101 2 78 250-21452 87

161-05058 28 1 250-21700 i8 8

161-05157 28 2 250-22500 30 10

161-08508 20 38 250-22609 30 24

161-08508 30 36 250-22856 30 13

161-10306 6 11 250-22906 09

161-10405 6 10 250-23003 30 15

£61-10801 28 9 250-23102 0 14

161-11106 28 8 250-23201 30 21

161-11403 16 26 250-23300 30 22

161-13805 20 3 250-23557 30 18

161-13805 36 3 250-23656 30 16

161-15008 14 20 250-23706 30 20

161-15008 16 32 250-28655 18 39

161-15008 22 58 250-28754 0 19

161-15008 26 13 250-28853 16 16

161-15008 26 19 250-31600 22 13

161-15107 14 21 250-31907 22 32

161-15107 16 33 250-32004 22 33

161-15107 22 60 250-32103 22 34

161-16107 26 15 250-32202 22 35

161-16107 26 21 250-32301 22 b

161-1562565 14 22 250-32400 22 36

161-156265 16 31 250-32608 22 12

161-15265 22 6]

161-162565 26 14

161-15255 26 20

161-15701 14 14

161-15859 14 15

161-21006 16 21

161-22707 30 17

161-25403 30 30

161-25502 30 23

161-25601 30 12

161-26104 3¢ 19

161-36400 22 41

161-36400 26 9

161-36806 22 42

161-36905 22 43

161-37101 22 37

161-37259 22 38

161-37804 22 18

161-38109 22 40

161-38604 26 8

161-38703 26 10

161-85407 18 25

161-87908 12 26

161-92205 18 36

161-93906 18 30

161-94201 18 33

161-94300 18 3b

— 41 -




MEMO

- 49 —




MEMO

-—43 —







JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
B-2.-1, KOKURYC - CHO,

CHOFU.SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

PHONE : 03{3430)4001-5
FAX : 03(3430)4903 49094914
TELEX: J22967

JUK| &3

F182 HREHBHHEHANEB-21 ENERERE

TEL. 03-2480-1111{{LR) TEL. 03-3480_1113(# o ¥4 W)
HHELKS, SHEBIE

To order or for turther
information,

please contact :

HoOA—YIRMERUERDEDTER(EETSBABY 2T,

s The description covered in this paris listis subject 1o change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
o @A—v YA M, 1995578 BEOHREETRRLEEOTY.

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the produst specifications as of July 1995.

g% - 09 Printedin Japan (F.




